Resolution No. 2006-217

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE TO APPROVE THE RECLASSIFICATION AND SALARY RANGE FOR THE POSITIONS OF THE COMMUNITY ENHANCEMENT COORDINATOR AND THE MANAGER OF RISK AND LOSS

WHEREAS, the City Council recognizes the need for the reclassification of the Community Enhancement Coordinator to the position of Administrative Assistant; and

WHEREAS, the City Council recognizes the need for the reclassification of the Manager of Risk and Loss to the position of Risk Manager; and

WHEREAS, the City Manager recommends that the Community Enhancement Coordinator and the Manager of Risk and Loss be reclassified to the appropriate classifications

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby approves the reclassification and new salary range for the Community Enhancement Coordinator to Administrative Assistant C120 \$34,997.17 - \$45,874.16 and the Manager of Risk and Loss to Risk Manager M196 \$74,551.67 - \$97,722.03.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 13th day of September 2006.

RICK SOARES, MAYOR of the CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

DECCYLET TO CHECK CITY CLEDK

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

ANTHONY B. MANZANETTI, CITY ATTORNEY

CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2006-217

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO)	SS
CITY OF ELK GROVE)	

I, Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on September 13, 2006 by the following vote:

AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS: Soares, Scherman, Briggs, Cooper

NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: Leary

Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California

